Illinois law.
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Section 1060.140  Temporary Permit 

Pending the satisfaction of the Secretary of State that the applicant has met the requirements under these Rules, the Secretary of State may issue a temporary permit to any person applying for an instructor's license. Such temporary permit shall permit the giving of instruction for a period of not more than 180 days while the Secretary of State is completing its investigation and determination of all facts relative to the qualifications of the applicant for the license.  The Secretary of State may cancel such temporary permit when he has determined or has reasonable cause to believe that the application is incorrect or incomplete or the temporary permit was issued in error.  Such temporary permit shall be invalid when cancelled or when the applicant's license has been issued or denied. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 3861, effective February 14, 1996) 
